
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:806
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY PARKS 
MONI KUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

:- 

(a) whether Government of Assam has submitted any proposals for setting up more information Technology Parks; 

(b) if so, the details indicating outlay thereof; and 

(c) the Government`s reaction thereon?

Answer

MINIS TE R O F PARLIAMENTARY A F FA IRS A N D COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI PRAMOD
MAHAJAN) 

(a): No, Sir. Software Technology Parks of India (STPI), an autonomous Society under the Department of Information Technology of
Communications and Information Technology has already set up a STPI Centre, including High Speed Data Communication facility at
Guwahati, which is operational since 13th August, 2000. 

(b): and (c): Do not arise. 
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